



This consensus is compiled and calculated by Ontex, and consists of the median of the projections made by equity analysts covering the company. These projections, and therefore also the consensus figures, represent the analyst's view only and do not represent forecasts made by Ontex. By making this consensus information available on a quarterly basis, Ontex does not mean or otherwise imply to endorse such information.

<3p = Less than 3 contributors for this figure, and therefore not disclosed.

Ontex financials (in €M)	25Q1	25Q2	25Q3	25Q4	26Q1	26Q2	26Q3	26Q4	25H1	25H2	26H1	26H2	25FY	26FY	27FY	28FY	29FY	30FY
Business results						Median	Median	Median			Median	Median		Median	Median	Median	Median	Median
Revenue	450.6	429.7	445.4	436.0	426.3	421.1	445.7	449.3	880.3	881.3	847.4	895.0	1,761.6	1,742.4	1,791.7	1,825.7	<3P	<3P
% LFL change (year on year)	-2.8%	-5.2%	-3.8%	-7.6%	-4.1%	-2.1%	+0.4%	+2.4%	-4.0%	-5.7%	-3.1%	+1.4%	-4.9%	-0.8%	+2.8%	+1.9%	<3P	<3P
of which % volume change (year on year)	-1.3%	-4.8%	-3.4%	-7.0%	-3.5%	-2.8%	-1.8%	-1.0%	-3.0%	-5.2%	-3.2%	-1.4%	-4.1%	-2.3%	+1.3%	+1.7%	<3P	<3P
of which % price/mix change (year on year)	-1.6%	-0.4%	-0.4%	-0.6%	-0.6%	+1.0%	+1.3%	+2.3%	-1.0%	-0.5%	+0.2%	+1.8%	-0.7%	+1.0%	+1.1%	0.0%	<3P	<3P
% change (year on year)	-2.1%	-5.8%	-4.8%	-8.5%	-5.4%	-2.0%	+0.1%	+3.0%	-3.9%	-6.7%	0.0%	0.0%	-5.3%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	<3P	<3P
Revenue adult care	202.4	203.7	201.3	206.8	206.8	207.8	209.4	210.9	406.1	408.1	414.6	419.0	814.1	830.8	864.1	881.4	<3P	<3P
% LFL change (year on year) adult care	+1.3%	+3.9%	+0.8%	+0.3%	+2.4%	<3P	<3P	<3P	+2.6%	0.0%	<3P	<3P	+1.6%	<3P	+4.0%	+3.2%	<3P	<3P
Revenue baby care	188.2	163.7	176.2	168.5	162.1	155.5	169.2	165.9	351.9	344.7	317.6	335.1	696.6	655.2	678.1	691.7	<3P	<3P
% LFL change (year on year) baby care	-4.9%	-14.6%	-10.7%	-14.2%	-10.9%	<3P	<3P	<3P	-9.8%	0.0%	<3P	<3P	-11.1%	<3P	+2.5%	+2.0%	<3P	<3P
Revenue feminine care	56.2	57.8	59.7	54.5	52.6	56.6	58.5	55.3	114.0	114.2	109.2	113.8	228.2	223.0	226.5	231.3	<3P	<3P
% LFL change (year on year) feminine care	-7.5%	-3.5%	+6.1%	-7.9%	-5.6%	<3P	<3P	<3P	-5.5%	0.0%	<3P	<3P	-3.3%	<3P	+1.6%	+2.0%	<3P	<3P
Adjusted EBITDA	50.5	35.7	50.6	38.8	38.6	40.4	44.8	47.0	86.2	89.4	79.0	94.9	175.6	173.9	188.5	197.7	<3P	<3P
Adjusted EBITDA margin	11.2%	8.3%	11.4%	8.9%	9.1%	9.6%	10.2%	10.5%	9.8%	10.1%	9.3%	10.3%	10.0%	9.9%	10.4%	10.7%	<3P	<3P
P&L																		
Revenue	450.6	429.7	445.4	436.0	426.3	421.1	445.7	449.3	880.3	881.3	847.4	895.0	1,761.6	1,742.4	1,791.7	1,825.7	<3P	<3P
Cost of sales									(641.0)	(641.2)	(615.5)	(670.8)	(1,282.2)	(1,278.4)	(1,305.5)	(1,331.1)	<3P	<3P
Gross profit									239.3	240.1	228.6	242.8	479.4	475.9	487.4	494.1	<3P	<3P
Other operating expenses									(153.0)	(150.7)	(149.2)	(146.4)	(303.8)	(296.2)	(298.0)	(298.3)	<3P	<3P
Adjusted EBITDA	50.5	35.7	50.6	38.8	38.6	40.4	44.8	47.0	86.2	89.4	79.0	94.9	175.6	173.9	188.5	197.7	<3P	<3P
Non-recurring income & expenses	(2.7)	(2.6)	(2.0)	(11.9)	(3.0)	(3.9)	<3P	<3P	(5.3)	(13.8)	(6.9)	(4.5)	(19.1)	(11.4)	(6.0)	(5.0)	<3P	<3P
Depreciation & Amortization	(19.0)	(19.2)	(19.3)	(20.1)	(20.4)	(19.4)	<3P	<3P	(38.1)	(39.3)	(39.8)	(41.3)	(77.5)	(81.0)	(83.7)	(84.9)	<3P	<3P
Operating profit (EBIT)	28.9	13.9	29.3	6.9	15.0	17.8	<3P	<3P	42.8	36.2	32.8	38.7	79.0	70.0	95.2	105.5	<3P	<3P
Net finance expenses									(43.3)	(7.8)	(21.2)	(20.3)	(51.1)	(41.5)	(38.6)	(35.5)	<3P	<3P
Income tax expenses									(3.2)	(8.2)	(3.7)	(6.3)	(11.4)	(9.7)	(13.7)	(19.6)	<3P	<3P
Profit/loss from continuing operations									(3.7)	20.3	11.3	15.9	16.6	28.2	45.6	52.3	<3P	<3P
Adjusted profit/loss from continuing operations									(13.7)	47.6	17.1	25.4	33.8	42.5	52.0	58.8	<3P	<3P
Adjusted Basic EPS from continuing operations (in €)									(0.17)	0.59	0.20	0.30	0.42	0.49	0.67	0.78	<3P	<3P
Profit/loss from discontinued operations									(111.1)	(79.0)	0.0	0.0	(190.1)	0.0	0.0	0.0	<3P	<3P
Profit/loss for the period									(114.8)	(58.7)	10.7	11.3	(173.5)	25.2	50.2	58.0	<3P	<3P
Basic EPS (in €)									(1.40)	(0.70)	0.10	0.10	(2.20)	0.30	0.60	0.70	<3P	<3P
Total weighted number of shares outstanding (in M)									80.30	80.00	80.2	80.2	80.2	80.2	80.2	80.2	<3P	<3P
Cash flow and balance sheet																		
Capex (excl. lease payments)									44.5	36.6	<3P	<3P	81.1	82.3	80.0	80.0	<3P	<3P
Free cash flow before financing									(14.7)	32.7	<3P	<3P	18.0	26.8	61.4	50.2	<3P	<3P
Free cash flow (after financing)									(40.3)	15.2	<3P	<3P	(25.1)	7.2	43.6	42.2	<3P	<3P
Dividend (in €)													0.00	<3P	<3P	<3P	<3P	<3P
Net debt (end of period)	655.6	552.0	543.1	577.0	549.9	564.0	<3P	557.2	552.0	577.0	564.0	557.2	577.0	557.2	520.4	479.1	<3P	<3P
Leverage ratio	2.72x	2.68x	2.70x	3.29x	3.36x	3.21x	<3P	3.12x	2.68x	3.29x	3.21x	3.12x	3.29x	3.12x	2.76x	2.43x	<3P	<3P